

Board of Education

EUGENE BRUCKER EDUCATION CENTER 4100 Normal Street, Room 2231, San Diego, CA 92103-2682 Phone: (619) 725-5550 – Fax: (619) 297-5624

Richard Barrera President John Lee Evans Vice President Scott Barnett Trustee Kevin Beiser Trustee Shelia Jackson Trustee

June 30, 2011

Att.

NOTICE OF CHANGE FOR REGULAR MEETING

TO: The above members of the Board of Education of the San Diego Unified School District and those San Diego radio stations, television stations, digital media, and newspapers of general circulation that have requested in writing notice of meetings of said board.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that at the Regular Meeting of the Board of Education of the San Diego Unified School District scheduled for Tuesday, July 5, 2011, the Board will meet at 2:00 p.m. in Room 2226 of the Eugene Brucker Education Center for Cultural Proficiency Training.

The Board will meet in the Auditorium at 5:00 p.m. for all other items on the agenda.

The Eugene Brucker Education Center is located at 4100 Normal Street, San Diego, California 92103.

The agenda for this meeting is attached.

	LEGALITY AND FORM APPROVED
	Lawrence M. Schoenke General Counsel
CW:mh 7-5-11 chg time	